PATENT REEL: 013956 FRAME: 0048

FORM PTO-1595 (modified) 04 - 17 - 20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
APR 1 4 2003	
To the Director of the United States Patent and 10242246	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
7. Yearno or convoying party(188).	2. Numb and dadross of roodiving party (100).
Palm, Inc.	
: *	PalmSource, Inc.
	1240 Crossman Avenue
交 表 之	Sunnyvale, CA 94089
. ,	
50 C C	
Additional conveying party(ies) NO	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date:	
March 6, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
00/706 001: 00/707 055: 00/061 064:	
09/726,831; 09/727,255; 09/861,064; 09/867,907; 09/870,308; 09/796,031;	
09/871,112; 09/870,149; 09/865,013;	
09/839,066; 09/903,132; 09/917,070.	
	umbers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 12
concerning document should be mailed:	
Alistair K. Chan	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$480.00
FOLEY & LARDNER	X Check Enclosed
Suite 3800	_
777 East Wisconsin Avenue	Charge to deposit account
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5306	8. Deposit account number: 06-1447
17/2003 LMUELLER 00000067 09726831 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
FC:8021 480.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature:	was in a information in two and assume and any attack of any
	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy oner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation
fees which may be required in this matter to the above-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
,	hell
Aliabaia W Ohan	4 6 1/1 04/07/02
Alistair K. Chan Reg. No. 44,603	nar /7. Um 0//1/03
Name of person signing	Signature Date
Example to	
William Control of Con	gas including cover sheet attachments and documents. 4
	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
addressed to the Assistant Commission	
for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, Co	
01.1407092.1	2

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Palm, Inc.; a California corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following applications for United States Letters Patent:

- a) CONTROL OF COLOR DEPTH IN A COMPUTING DEVICE (Atty. Dkt. No. 25782-102) (3550.Palm.PSI)) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 30, 2000 as Application No. 09/726,831;
- b) **ON CHIP DEBUGGING SYSTEM EMULATOR** (Atty. Dkt. No. 25782-103 (3546.Palm.PSI)) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 30, 2000 as Application No. 09/727,255;
- c) TRANSACTIONAL MESSAGE-QUEUE COMMUNICATION FOR WIRELESSLY NETWORKED DEVICES SYSTEM AND METHOD (Atty. Dkt. No.25782-104 (3593.Palm.PSI)), for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 17, 2001 as Application No. 09/861,064;
- d) LOCATION MAPPING AND DETERMINING USING WIRELESS DEVICES (Atty. Dkt. No. 25782-105 (3605.Palm.PSI)), for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 30, 2001 as Application No. 09/867,907;
- e) DESIGN SYSTEM AND METHOD HAVING IMPROVED DISPLAY OF CODE (Atty. Dkt. No. 25782-106 (3606.Palm.PSI)), for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 30, 2001 as Application No. 09/870,308;
- f) VERIFICATION OF SOFTWARE APPLICATION ATTRIBUTES FOR OPTIMAL COMPATIBILITY WITH A SOFTWARE SYSTEM (Atty. Dkt. No. 25782-107 (3567.Palm.PSI)), for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 28, 2001 as Application No. 09/796,031;
- g) SOFTWARE APPLICATION LAUNCHING METHOD AND APPARATUS (Atty. Dkt. No. 25782-108 (3631.Palm.PSI)), for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 31, 2001 as Application No. 09/871,112;
- h) MOBILE LOCATION SYSTEM FOR LOCATION AWARE SERVICES (Atty. Dkt. No. 25782-109 (3620.Palm.PSI)), for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 30, 2001 as Application No. 09/870,149;
- i) INFORMATION DUPLICATION AND CUSTOMIZATION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR HANDHELD COMPUTERS (Atty. Dkt. No. 25782-111 (3648.Palm.PSI)), for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 24, 2001 as Application No. 09/865,013;

Page 1 of 3

- j) CONTENT ACCESS FROM A COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK USING A HANDHELD COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD (Atty. Dkt. No. 25782-112 (3569.Palm.PSI)), for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 20, 2001 as Application No. 09/839,066;
- k) WIRELESS MESSAGING REGISTRATION SYSTEM AND METHOD (Atty. Dkt. No. 025782-0113 (3664.Palm.PSI)) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 11, 2001 as Application No. 09/903,132;
- I) WIRELESS INFORMATION TRANSMISSION SYSTEM AND METHOD (Atty. Dkt. No. 25782-114 (3669.Palm.PSI)), for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 26, 2001 as Application No. 09/917,070; and

WHEREAS, PalmSource, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1240 Crossman Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has agreed to acquire from ASSIGNOR the above referenced patent applications and ASSIGNOR has agreed to transfer to ASSIGNEE such patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the abovereferenced patents and patent applications and inventions covered thereby and improvements thereto, any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions or reissues thereof, together with all rights, interests and obligations running toward or granted to ASSIGNOR under any previously executed assignment agreements between the inventor of each invention embodied in the above-referenced patents and patent applications and ASSIGNOR or any of its predecessors in title, and together with any and all claims and demands ASSIGNOR or its predecessors may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past or present infringements of the claims of such patent and patent application, including the right to recover all claims for damages and compensation. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR further hereby sells and assigns to ASSIGNEE all worldwide rights to said inventions in all patent granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications or to obtain patents for said inventions in its own name in said countries under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property, together with all of ASSIGNOR's rights of priority and all other rights under any and all international agreements to which the United States adheres. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any official, whose duty it is to issue in any country a patent or patents on said inventions or improvements, to issue patent or patents to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, successors or assigns.

Page 2 of 3

PALM, INC.

Eric A. Benhamou

Chief Executive Officer

State of Captor Mac

On this day of _______, 20 3, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Eric Benhamou who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: June 29, 700 4

(Seal)



RECORDED: 04/14/2003